

For Immediate Release Press Release

The Board of China Resources Beer Wins **Directors Of The Year Awards 2022**

[Hong Kong, 24 November 2022] China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited (the "Company", or together with its subsidiaries, the "Group"; stock code under The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited: 00291) is honoured to be awarded the Directors Of The Year Awards 2022 (Listed Companies Boards) by The Hong Kong Institute of Directors ("HKIoD") in recognition of the continuous effort and outstanding performance of the Board of the Company and its Directors in driving and implementing high quality corporate governance.

Judges of the Directors Of The Year Awards 2022 commented that, China Resources Beer has an unwavering focus on board development. Transparency within the Company and the Board is high. The Company has formally incorporated green and low-carbon development into its development strategies. The relevant ESG results and material ESG issues have been reported regularly to the Board to review targets and provide effective supervision. The Board is well informed about key matters, exercises good corporate governance and absolutely deserves the Award.

The Board of China Resources Beer is deeply proud to be given the award which recognises the joint efforts of the Board and all employees in corporate governance and business development. The Company believes that a diversified Board and solid corporate governance structure are vital to promoting business growth and sustainable and balanced development. Board members of China Resources Beer come from diverse backgrounds with rich experience. Under their leadership, the Company has achieved and maintained high standards in corporate governance. Looking ahead, the Company will continue to move forward, build a better life together with its consumers, shareholders, staff and business partners and make the Group a trusted and beloved beer enterprise.

The Directors Of The Year Awards, organized by HKIoD annually, aims to publicise the significance of good corporate governance, recognize directors and board of directors for outstanding director practices and corporate governance, and promote awareness of good corporate governance and director professionalism in Hong Kong. The award enjoys wide market recognition for its



professionalism and credibility. With a theme of "From Resilience to Sustainability", the award this year celebrates the good work of Hong Kong directors put in to build business resilience during the prolonged global pandemic, while reminding them it is time to cast their vision on the long-term strategy.



Board members of China Resources Beer accepts the Directors Of The Year Awards 2022



Mr. Hou Xiaohai, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of China Resources Beer

華潤啤酒 (控股)有限公司 China Resources Beer (Holdings) 香港灣仔港灣道 26 號華潤大廈 23 樓 2301&2310 室 Room 2301 & 2310, 23/F China Resources Building, 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong 電話 T + 852 2360 9722 www.crbeer.com.hk

華潤集團成員公司 A Member of CR Group





Directors Of The Year Awards 2022

About China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited

Listed on the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (stock code: 00291) and one of the constituent stocks of the Hang Seng Index in Hong Kong, the Company focuses on the manufacturing, sales and distribution of beer products.

For further information, please contact:

China Resources Beer (Holdings) Company Limited Mr. Kevin Leung Company Secretary and Investor Relations Director Ms. Eva Yip Investor Relations Manager Email: <u>ir@crb.cn</u> Tel: +852 2360 9699 Hill+Knowlton Strategies Asia Ms. Agnes Suen Director Ms. Katrina Zhu Account Executive Email: <u>crb-hk@hkstrategies.com</u> Tel: +852 2894 6268

The relevant details are published on the website of the Company www.crbeer.com.hk.

華潤啤酒 (控股) 有限公司 China Resources Beer (Holdings) 香港灣仔港灣道 26 號華潤大廈 23 樓 2301&2310 室 Room 2301 & 2310, 23/F China Resources Building, 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong 電話 T + 852 2360 9722 www.crbeer.com.hk

華潤集團成員公司 A Member of CR Group